
Last update: November 11, 2010

Country Org. . Name E-mail:

I. Full Members

Brazil DHN-BR Capt. (R) Wesley Cavalheiro int.rel@dhn.mar.mil.br

Brazil DHN-BR Capt. (R) Carlos Albuquerque albuquerque@dhn.mar.mil.br

Brazil DHN-BR Capt. (R) Carlos Pêgas pegas@chm.mar.mil.br

Colombia DGMC Radm. Leonardo Santamaria Gaitan william.pedroza@dimar.mil.co

Cuba ONHG Lt. Cdr. Angel A. Reyes onhg@enet.cu 

France SHOM Mrs. Céline Roux celine.roux@shom.fr

Guatemala MAG Capt. Sergio Porres jefatura@deptomaritimo.gob.gt

Jamaica SMD Radm(R) Peter Brady pbrady@jamaicaships.com

Jamaica SMD Mr. Calvin THOMPSON calvin.thompson@nla.gov.jm

México DIGAOHM Lt Cdr Marcano Garcia Leyton asunext.hidro@gmail.com

Netherlands RNN Capt. Floor De Haan info@hydro.nl

Netherlands RNN Mr. Erwin Wormgoor

info@hydro.nl

e.wormgoor@mindef.nl

Suriname MAS Mr. Freddy Delchot fdelchot@mas.sr

Trinidad and Tobago Mr. Clinton Steward hilsunit@tsh.net.tt

United Kingdom UKHO RAdm. Nicholas Lambert internationalrelations.ukho@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Jeffrey Bryant jeff.bryant@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Paul Bradley paul.bradley@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom UKHO Mr. Mark Aspden mark.aspden@UKHO.gov.uk

United States of America NOAA Mrs. Kathryn Ries kathryn.ries@noaa.gov

United States of America NOAA Lcdr. Christiaan Van Westendorp christiaan.vanwestendorp@noaa.gov
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United States of America NOAA Lcdr. Christiaan Van Westendorp christiaan.vanwestendorp@noaa.gov

United States of America NOAA Mr. Gabriel  Schmidbauer gabriel.schmidbauer@noaa.gov

United States of America NOAA Mr. Erich Frey wefrey@starpower.net

United States of America NGA Mr. Peter Doherty peter.m.doherty@nga.mil

United States of America CNMOC Mr. Eric Villalobos eric.villalobos@navy.mil

United States of America CNMOC Mr. Stanley B. Harvey stanley.b.harvey@navy.mil

Venezuela DHN-VE Capt. Jonny Vera jonnyverag@gmail.com

Venezuela DHN-VE Capt. Henry de Gouveia dhnjasuinter@armada.mil.ve

II. Associated Members

Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Darion Corlett Marin Lake dml@candw.ag

Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Hugh Mack

marineserv@candw.ag

hcm@candw.ag

Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Dwight Gardiner dcg@candw.ag

Antigua & Barbuda Lt. Cdr. Wayne Mykoo wam@candw.ag

Antigua & Barbuda Mr. Hugo Charlesworth Mack mackhc2@hotmail.com

Barbados Capt. George Fergusson fergusson@sunbeach.net

Barbados Mr. Richard Alleyne ralleyne@barbadosport.com

Barbados Mrs. Valerie Browne

valerievcb@yahoo.com

ctech@sunbeach.net

El Salvador Ing. Carlos Enrique Figueroa cfigueroa@cnr.gob.sv

Guyana Mr. marad@maritimegy.com

Guyana Mr. Troy Clarke

marad@maritimegy.com

troy-evan@hotmail.com

Haiti SHOH Cdr David Strong

strongd@state.gov

david.strong@tcsc.southcom.mil
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Haiti SEMANAH Eng. Marie Yvrose Jean

zyvrou@hotmail.com

semanah@hotmail.com

Haiti Mr. Frides Moreau fridesmoreau@yahoo.fr

Haiti SEMANAH Capt. Georges E. Daniel gedaniel@hotmail.com

Haiti MOFA Mr. Azad Pierre N. Belfort azad59_2009@yahoo.com

Honduras Ing. Oscar Delgado

odelgado@enp.hn

oscardb99@hotmail.com

Nicaragua Eng. Claudio Guttérez Huete ineterds@ibw.com.ni

Panama Ing. Carlo Laguna claguna@mop.gob.pa

St. Kitts and Nevis Mr. McClean Hobson maritimeaffairs@yahoo.com

Santa Lucia Mr. Sean Matthew sean.matthew@slaspa.com

III. IHB

IHB Capt. Hugo Gorziglia hgorziglia@ihb.mc

IHB Capt. Federico Bermejo fbermejo@ihb.mc

IV. Observers: International Organizations

ACS Ambassador Luis Fernando Andrade Falla mail@acs-aec.org

COCATRAM Mr. Otto Guillermo Noack onoack@cocatram.org.ni

FIG Mr. David Neale david.neale@caneassociates.com

GoH Project Mr. Edas Muñoz-Galeano edasmunozg@hotmail.com

IBCCA

PAIGH Mr. Paul Cooper paul.cooper@caris.com

V. Observers: Countries

Bahamas Mr. Cyril Roker cyrilroker@hotmail.com

Bahamas Mr. Vanbert H. Pratt prattvan@yahoo.co.ukBahamas Mr. Vanbert H. Pratt prattvan@yahoo.co.uk

Belize Mr. George Hanson

bzportauth@btl.net

bzgeohan66@yahoo.com

British Virgin Islands Capt. Gamaralala Ge Nawaratne (Pat) pnawaratne@gov.vg

Dominica Mr. Albert Phillip Peter maritime@cwdom.dm

Grenada Mr. Ian Aidan Noel grenport@spicesle.com

Grenada Mr. Anthony Belmar charlie@spiceisle.com

Honduras Mr. Javier Diaz Javierd_hn@yahoo.com

Rep. Dominicana Mrs. Rosanna L. Pons Peguero rpons@verizon.net.do

St. Vincent & The Grenadines Mr. Keith Raymond Francis krfr@vincysurf.com

St. Vincent & The Grenadines Mr. Alrick Louis Willliams bevarige@yahoo.co.uk

Chile Lt. Cdr. Andrés Enriquez

shoa@shoa.cl 

operaciones@shoa.cl

Chile Lt. Sergio Devotto

hidrografia@shoa.cl

sergiodevotto@gmail.com

VI. Observers: Companies

Brooke Ocean Mr. Derrick Peyton dpeyton@brooke-ocean.com

Caris Mr. Paul Cooper paul.cooper@caris.com

Caris Mrs. Karen Hart Karen.hart@caris.com

ESRI Mr. Rafael Ponce rponce@esri.com

Jeppesen Mr. Geoffrey Dean geoffrey.dean@jeppesen.com

Jeppesen Mr. Eivind Mong eivind.mong@jeppesen.com

Jeppesen Mr. Dmetrius "Jimmy" Zuidema demetrius.zuidema@jeppesen.com

Konsgberg Mr. Jan Haug Kristensen jan.heug.kristensen@kongsberg.com

Pelydryn Dr. Wynn Williams wyn@pelydryn.co.uk

SevenCs Mr. Eric Rottmann ro@sevencs.com
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Fugro Mr. Don Ventura dventura@fugro.com


